04-15-2004



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

Tab settings	21/3/ y y			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 4.8.04 Redwood Ventures III, L.P.	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Ashvattha Semiconductor, Inc.			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Vo	Internal Address:			
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Termination of Security Agreement	Street Address: 9591 Waples Street			
3/30/04 Execution Date: 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	City: San Diego State: CA Zip: 92121 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s) See Attached Schedule	B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers attached? Ves No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Erik Bodenhofer, Esq.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 6 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$			
Nutter, McClennen & Fish, LLP	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: World Trade Center West 155 Seaport Boulevard City: Boston State: MA Zip: 02210-2604	8. Deposit account number: 141449			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Signature. Renee' Diana Sanft Name of Person Signing Votal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:				

01 FC:8021

00000043 6486534

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 015201 FRAME: 0090

SCHEDULE A- TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST

PATENT

Schedule A to Termination of Security Interest for that certain Patent Assignment of Security dated August 13, 2003 by and between Redwood Ventures III, L.P.. (recorded with the Assignment Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 13, 2003 Reel 014384, Frame 0060).

Patents

	Registration No.	Country	Description
1)	6,486,534	US	TED CIRCUIT DIE HAVING AN INTERFERENCE SHIELD
2)	09/819,789	US	OF AND APPARATUS FOR PERFORMANCE MODULATION
3)	PCT/US/US02/ 04191	US	OF AND APPARATUS FOR PERFORMANCE MODULATION
4)	PCT/US/US02/ 04193	US	TED CIRCUIT DIE HAVING AN INTERFERENCE SHIELD
5)	10/243,487	US	TED CIRCUIT DIE HAVING AN INTERFERENCE SHIELD
6)	6,549,078 B1	US	AND SYSTEM FOR DIRECTLY MODULATING A VOLTAGE LED OSCILLATOR FOR USE IN FREQUENCY/PHASE TED SYSTEMS
7)	6,570,452	US	NAL-N TYPE FREQUENCY SYNTHESIZER
8)	09/715,502	US	AND METHOD FOR RECEIVING AND PROCESSING GPS ELESS SIGNAL

-2-

1312707.1

PATENT REEL: 015201 FRAME: 0091

RECORDED: 04/08/2004

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENT RIGHTS

WHERBAS, pursuant to a promissory note dated August 13, 2003 Ashvattha Semiconductor, Inc. ("Ashvattha") granted to Redwood Ventures III, L.P., a security interest (the "Security Interest") in the patents described on Schedule A hereto and the goodwill associated therewith; and

WHEREAS, notice of said Security Interest was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 13, 2003 Reel 014384, Frame 0060; and

WHEREAS, Redwood Ventures III, L.P. is receiving equity ownership in Ashvattha in exchange for its termination of the Security Interest.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Redwood Ventures III, L.P. hereby releases and discharges and acknowledges the release and discharge of the aforementioned Security Interest.

WITNESS, the execution hereof as an instrument under seal as of this \mathcal{D}^{h} day of March, 2004.

> REDWOOD VENTURES III, L.P. By: Redwood Venture Partners, LLC

Name:

Title:

PATENT

REEL: 015201 FRAME: 0092